

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.169 of 2025

Arjun Kumar.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. **Opposite Parties**

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

06/ 07.03.2025

Name of learned counsel Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, shall henceforth be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent – Ranchi University. He is directed to seek instruction and inform this Court that by what time the order dated 21.08.2023 passed in W.P.(S) No.518 of 2020, can be complied with, on their part.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant.