

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (civil) No. 169 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rahul, Adv
For the Opposite Party (s) : Ms. Ruchi Mukhi, A.C. to AAG 1A
Mr. Amritanshu Singh, Adv

7/11.07.2025

It has been fairly informed by learned counsel for the opposite parties that even the SLP has been dismissed.

Accordingly, they need some time to comply the order in true letter and spirit; as such list this case on 29.08.2025 to comply the writ court's order in true letter and spirit.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/-