

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 169 of 2025

--
Arjun Kumar**Petitioner**
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Anr.**Opposite parties**

--
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate
For the State : A.C to AAG-IA
For the O.P(s)-R.U : Mr. Amritanshu Singh, Advocate

08/29.08.2025 In spite of series of orders, the order has not been complied.

2. Today, an Interlocutory Application being I.A. No. 11973 of 2025 has been filed for extension of time. Though this Court is not inclined to further extend the time, but by way of last indulgence for complying the order in true letter and spirit, list this case on 19.09.2025, failing which, the opposite party no. 2 shall appear personally before this Court physically.

3. The instant I.A stands dismissed.

4. It goes without saying that the State has also lost in Special Leave Petition.

5. List this case on 19.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk