

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 169 of 2025

Arjun Kumar

..... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

For the State

: Ms. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG-IA

09/ 19.09.2025 It has been informed that inspite of the fact that the respondents have lost upto the Hon'ble Apex Court and inspite of extension of further time vide order dated 29.08.2025, till date the order has not been complied with.

2. As such, by way of last indulgence, list this case on 26.09.2025 for complying the order, failing which the opposite party No. 2 shall personally appear before this Court on the next date of hearing at 10:30 a.m.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

19th September, 2025

kunal/-