

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 169 of 2025

Arjun Kumar

..Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..Opposite parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate
For the O.P-State : Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG-IA
Ms. Ruchi Mukhi, A.C to AAG-IA
For the O.P.-R.U : Mr. Amritanshu Singh, Advocate

10/26.09.2025

Pursuant to the order dated 19.09.2025, Mr. Sudhir Bara, Director, Department of Higher Education Technical and Skill Development, Government of Jharkhand is present before this Court and submits that the order has been complied.

2. Personal appearance of Mr. Sudhir Bara, Director, Department of Higher Education Technical and Skill Development, Government of Jharkhand is dispensed with, for the present.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed one week's time to seek instruction in the matter.

4. List this case on 10.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

26th September, 2025
jk