

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 169 of 2025

Arjun Kumar

..... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

:

Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

For the State

:

Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG-IA

Ms. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG-IA

For the Ranchi University:

Mr. Amritanshu Singh, Advocate

11/ 10.10.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the show-cause dated 25.09.2025.

2. List on 14.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

10th October, 2025

kunal/-