

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 169 of 2025

Arjun Kumar

.....

Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.....

Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

:

Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

For the State

:

Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG-IA

Ms. Ruchi Mukti, AC to AAG-IA

For the University

:

Mr. Amritanshu Singh, Advocate

15/ 02.02.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner will seek instruction as to whether after order passed on 28.11.2025, the Writ Court order has been complied in true letter and spirit or not by the University.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 16.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

2nd February, 2026

Kunal/-