

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 169 of 2025

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG-IA
Ms. Ruchi Mukhi, A.C to AAG-IA
For the O.P.-University : M/s. Amritanshu Singh, Durgesh
Agarwal, Namashyu Kegliwal,
Advocates

--

16/05.05.2026 Let this case be listed along with W.P(S) No.
4141 of 2025.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the
Opposite Party-University shall file show-cause/compliance
report.

3. Accordingly, list this case on 15.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

5th May, 2026
Jk